111472021 ) , SEC Document Submission

|ARHR R OORTEREL RO ORRR (R0 VRO R0 00 VR0 OO 0 1R

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines
Tel:(632) 818-0921 Faxi{632) 818-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page
The following document has beenreceived:

Receiving Desserie Mae R Fiesta
Receiving Branch: Tarlac Extension Office
Receipt Date and Time: January 14, 2021 11:23:31 AM
Received From: Extension Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information
SEC Registration No. €S201000985

Company Name SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION
industry Classification MFG., N.E.C.
Company Type Stock Corporation

Pocument Information

Document ID 201142140844347

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)}
Document Code 17-C

‘Period Coversd ‘Devember 31, 2020

No. of Days Late

Department

Remarks LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

odrs.sec.local:8080/DocumentSubmission/ 2/2



COVER SHEET
for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

Nature of Application S.E.C. Registration Number
WWQMDJM,ZOZO |CLSJ2 LOLIIOIDLO 9|8|51
- Company Name
S| FIA S |[EMI[I |C |O|N PIH [T |L (I (P [Pl [N IE B J

[clolalelolelal JeloW [TTTTTTTITTTITIILIT]]
| | | | |1 |

Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province

ITJANDAY PIRAIA[VENUE CORNEIR] CIR[E

4

K1& |TI |P |E RO |A|D CiLI|A|R | K FREEPORIT ZlONL]

(el L[ el alwlelal Telwl [ Talelelalwlel S TTTTTTIT L]

COMPANY INFORMATION

Company's Email Address Company's Telephone Number/s Company's Facsimile Number/s

l ssp.ir@sfasemicon.com l L045-499-1742; 045-499-1749 ] [ 045-499-1996 J

CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION

Name of Contact Person Emall Address Telephone Number Facsimile Number/s

[ caroline s. sicat ] [sspir@stasemiconcom | | 0920-907-8449 [ | 0a5-499-1996 |
Contact Person's Address

Panday Pira Avenue Corner Creekside Road., Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga

Date Signature

Assigned Processor

Returned to Client:

Reason

Document LD.

Received by: Clerk-in-Charge o

Forwarded to:
Cashier

Clerk-in-Charge

Director

Releasing Officer




SEFF< semicon

SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines
Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

January 14, 2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City
Attention: Atty. Richard R. Laus
Director- Tarlac Extension Office
Re A List of Top 100 Stockholders as of December 31, 2020
Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock
Exchange, we report herewith the List of Top 100 Stockholders of SFA Semicon Philippines
Corporation (SSP) for the quarter ended December 31, 2020, as filed with the Philippine
Stock Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

CAROLINE S. SICAT
Compliance Officer/Assistant Corporate Secretary



CR00406-2021

The Exchange does ot warrant and holds no responsibiity for the veractly of the facts and represenitations contained ity all corporate
disclostres, including financial reports. All dala contained herein are prepared and submitied by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the daia contained herein should be addressed directly fo

the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

SF&< semicon

SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
SSP

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12 - List of Top 100 Stockholders
Refererice.: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

E Common
O Preferred -

O Others -

For the period ended Dec 31, 2020

Description of the Disclosure

In compliance with Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith
the List of Top 100 Stockholders of SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation (SSP) for the quarter ended December 31,
2020, as filed with the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Filed on behalf by:
Mame Caroline Sicat

Designation Deputy Team Head/Corporate Information Officer



OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY
Company Code - SSP000000000

Business Date: December 29, 2020
BPNAME
|COL Financial Group, Inc.

IB“DQ SECURITIES CORPQO RATION

*RCBC SECURITIES, INC. .
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATiON

FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.

'SB EQUITIES,INC. B )
'DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION

'AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.
'PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.

{REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC..

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIALINC
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.
|MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC.
|ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION

\G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.

'QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION
\UPCC SECURITIES CORP.

'EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC,, INC.
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, _

'BELSON SECURITIES, INC. _

'SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.

LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.

'ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.

JSG SECURITIES, INC.

R. COYIUTO SECURITIES , INC.

'WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.

A, T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.
"TANSENGCO & CO., INC.

SOLAR SECURITIES, INC.

'EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
'PNB SECURITIES, INC.

GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.

'NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.

'ALPHA SECURITIES CORP.

STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION

'MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.

'AURORA SECURITIES, INC.

OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATFON
;_!_\AA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP:

_HDI SECURITIES, INC.

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.

YAQ & ZIALCITA, INC.

SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION

GUILD SECURITIES, INC.

HOLDINGS
65,102,925 |
61,249,670 |

21,595,500 |
17,682,249 !
111,700,000 |
11,656,000 |
11,008,000 f
10,541,259 j
7,642,000 |
5,729,000 |
5,102,000
4,747,000 !
4,225, soo

3.,9,40,50_0
3,855,000 |
3,789,000 |
3,648,000
2,920,000
2,559,000 | |

~2,399,0( 000

1,936,000 W
1,813,500 |
1,787,000 |
1,758,000
1,644,000 |
1,632,000 |
1,607,000 |
1,592,000 |
1,521,000 |
1,502,000 |
1,393,000 |
1,325,000 |
1,248,750 |
1,215,000 |

I

1,213,000
~ 1,167,000 |
1,115,000 |
987,000
943,000 |
935,000 '
880,000 |
809,000 |
807,000 |
_ 784,000 |
740,000 |
723,000

681,000 |

lof3



IGC SECURITIESINC. _ S I 655,000

IA & A SECURITIES, INC.
'DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP..

EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.
IGOI.DSTAR SECURITIES, INC.
'RTG & COMPANY, INC.

ISECURITIES SPECIALISTS INC
JAKA SECURITIES CORP.

| B. GIMENEZ SE(;URITIES INC.

LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC.
'UCPB SECURITIES, INC.
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC.

IMPERIAL DE GUZMAN, ABAI.OS & CO JINC.
‘TIIVISON SECURITIES, INC.

‘FIRSTORIENTSECURITIES INC
ICAMPOS LANUZA &_COMPANY INC

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP.
R.S.UM&CO,INC.
|CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION.

TR[TON SECURITIES CORP.

'WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC.
| ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION
5.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.

'LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.

'YU & COMPANY, INC.
'MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION
'WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION

\UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC.
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC.

PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP.

TR[ -STATE SECURITIES, INC.

VALUE QUEST SECURITIES C CDRPORATION

J M. BARCELON & CO., INC.

'APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.

PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC.

STRATEGIC EQUITIESCORP. ]
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES 'CORPORATION

AB CAPITAL ¢ & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DZV '
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC.

"EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, |_|\ic'

'MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP.

'CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.
'BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC.

'MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.
R & LINVESTMENTS, INC.

MDR SECURIT[ES INC.
CITIBANK N.A.

RCBC TRUST & INV_ESTME_NT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACETS

STERLING BANK OF'ASIA TRUST GROUP

FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC.
H Es BENNETI'SECURITIES INC

'GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC.
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC.

[INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC.

SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC

~ 651,000
647,000,
611,000
609,000 |

585, 000
580,000
528,000
492,000
488,000
471,000
449,000 |
448,000
417,000

398,000 |

393,000
372,000
337,000
334,000
320,000 |
310,000
302,500
300,000
293,000
290,000 |
288,000
271,000
264,000
231,000
231,000 |
230,000,
226,000 |
223,000
212,000
200,000 |
200,000
185,000
180,000
157,000

155,000 |
149,350
127,000

124,000
119,000 |
110,000
108,000 |
100,000 |
100,000 |
100,000 |
95,000 |

70,000 |
66,000 |
55,000 |
50,000 |
43,000 |

2of3



BPNANE
[EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION

COHERCO SECURITIES, INC.

SunSecurities, Inc. |
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. ) |
'CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION ) ]

'B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION

(LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC.

30f3

HOLDINGS
35,000 |
30,000 |
25,000
20,000 |
10,000 |
10,000 |

5,000 |

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from
receipt hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details

indicated in this report.



COMPANY NAME : SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA

VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY

STEPHEN T. TEQ &OR TERESITA R. TEO
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS

JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA

BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG

PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO

CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA

DAEKYU KANG

JOONSANG KANG

JAEJIN LEE

MINHUN SEO

CHUNKEE SON

MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

As Of December 31,

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(FULLY PAID)

1,840,264,104
291,613,720
32,278,060
735,000
77,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

230

111

1

1
1
1

GRAND TOTAL (22) 2,165,024,111

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(PARTIALLY PAID

o 0O O 0O 0O O 0 O 0O O O O C o oo OO o0 o0 o o oo

2020

TOTAL
HOLDINGS
(SUBSCRIBED)

1,840,264,104
291,613,720
32,278,060
735,000
77,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

230

111

1

B e e S G

2,165,024,111

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

PERCENTAGE
TO
TOTAL

85.000
13.469
1.491
0.034
0.004
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



