



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines Tel:(632) 818-0921 Fax:(632) 818-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving

Desserie Mae R Fiesta

Receiving Branch:

Tarlac Extension Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 14, 2021 11:23:31 AM

Received From:

Extension Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

CS201000985

Company Name

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

Industry Classification MFG., N.E.C.

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

201142140844347

Document Type

17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code

17-C

Period Covered

December 31, 2020

No. of Days Late

Department

Remarks

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

COVER SHEET

£ ... }

for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

Nature of Application		particular appropriate and	S.E.C. Registration Number		
List of Top 100 Stockholders as of Dec	cember 31, 2020	C S 2	0 1 0 0 0 9 8 5		
Company Name					
S F A S E M I C	ON PHIL	I P P I N E	S		
CORPORAT	ION				
	Business Address: No. Stree	t City / Town / Province			
P A N D A Y P	I R A A V E	N U E C O R	N E R C R E		
K S I D E R O A	D CLARI	(FREEP	O R T Z O N E		
P A M P A N G A	P H I L I P	PINES			
	COMPANY INFO	DRMATION			
Company's Email Address	Company's Telepho	one Number/s	Company's Facsimile Number/s		
ssp.ir@sfasemicon.com	045-499-1742; 04	5-499-1749	045-499-1996		
Later	CONTACT PERSON	INFORMATION			
Name of Contact Person	Email Address	Telephone Number	Facsimile Number/s		
Caroline S. Sicat	ssp.ir@sfasemicon.com	0920-907-8449	045-499-1996		
Lander of the Control	Contact Person	's Address			
Panday Pira Avenu	ie Corner Creekside Road., Clai	k Freeport Zone, Pampanga			
	To be accomplished by S	EC. TCEO Barrannal			
	to be accomplished by s	Date	Signature		
Assigned Processor					
(
Returned to Client:					
Reason:					
Program in the Contract of the					
Document I.D.					
Received by: Clerk-in-Charg	е		1		
Forwarded to: Cashier					
Clerk-in-Charge					
Director					
Releasing Officer		4			



SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation

Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

January 14, 2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City

Attention:

Atty. Richard R. Laus

Director- Tarlac Extension Office

Re

List of Top 100 Stockholders as of December 31, 2020

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we report herewith the List of Top 100 Stockholders of **SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation (SSP)** for the quarter ended December 31, 2020, as filed with the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

CAROLINE S. SICAT

Compliance Officer/Assistant Corporate Secretary

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

SFA SEMICON SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation SSP

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12 - List of Top 100 Stockholders Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Z Common	
a Common	
Preferred -	
Others -	
for the period ended Dec 31, 20	20
Description of the Disclosure	
	the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation (SSP) for the quarter ended December 31, ock Exchange.
led on behalf by:	
lame	Caroline Sicat
esignation	Deputy Team Head/Corporate Information Officer

OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY

Company Code - SSP000000000

Business Da	ate: Dece	ember 29	9. 2020
-------------	-----------	----------	---------

BPNAME	HOLDINGS
COL Financial Group, Inc.	69,102,925
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION	61,249,670
RCBC SECURITIES, INC.	21,595,500
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION	17,682,249
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.	11,700,000
SB EQUITIES,INC.	11,656,000
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	11,008,000
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION	10,541,259
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	7,642,000
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION	5,729,000
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.	5,102,000
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	4,747,000
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC.	4,225,600
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC	4,183,977
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED	3,940,500
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.	3,855,000
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC.	3,789,000
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION	3,648,000
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.	2,920,000
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION	2,559,000
UPCC SECURITIES CORP.	2,399,000
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.	2,264,000
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,	1,970,000
BELSON SECURITIES, INC.	1,936,000
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.	1,813,500
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.	1,787,000
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	1,758,000
JSG SECURITIES, INC.	1,644,000
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.	1,632,000
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.	1,607,000
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.	1,592,000
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	1,521,000
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC.	1,502,000
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1,393,000
PNB SECURITIES, INC.	1,329,000
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.	1,248,750
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.	1,215,000
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP.	1,213,000
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,167,000
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.	
AURORA SECURITIES, INC.	1,115,000
	987,000
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION	943,000
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED	935,000
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP.	880,000
HDI SECURITIES, INC.	809,000
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	807,000
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.	784,000
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.	740,000
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION	723,000
GUILD SECURITIES, INC.	681,000

BPNAME	HOLDINGS
IGC SECURITIES INC.	655,000
A & A SECURITIES, INC.	651,000
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.	647,000
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.	611,000
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC.	609,000
RTG & COMPANY, INC.	585,000
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC.	580,000
JAKA SECURITIES CORP.	528,000
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC.	492,000
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC.	488,000
UCPB SECURITIES, INC.	471,000
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC.	449,000
IMPERIAL, DE GUZMAN, ABALOS & CO., INC.	448,000
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC.	417,000
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.	398,000
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.	395,000
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP.	393,000
R. S. LIM & CO., INC.	372,000
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION	337,000
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	334,000
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC.	320,000
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION	310,000
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.	302,500
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	300,000
YU & COMPANY, INC.	293,000
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION	290,000
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION	288,000
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC.	271,000
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC.	264,000
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP.	231,000
TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC.	231,000
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION	230,000
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC.	226,000
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION	223,000
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.	212,000
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.	200,000
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC.	200,000
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP.	185,000
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION	180,000
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV.	157,000
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC.	155,000
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC.	149,350
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP.	127,000
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.	124,000 119,000
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC.	
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.	110,000 108,000
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC.	<u> </u>
MDR SECURITIES, INC.	100,000
CITIBANK N.A. RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACCTS	100,000
	100,000
STERLING BANK OF ASIA TRUST GROUP	95,000
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC.	70,000
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC.	66,000
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC.	55,000
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.	50,000
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC.	43,000
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC.	40,000
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC	40,000

BPNAME	HOLDINGS
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION	35,000
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC.	30,000
SunSecurities, Inc.	25,000
REGIS PARTNERS, INC.	20,000
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION	10,000
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION	10,000
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC.	5,000

7. . . F

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in this report.

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS As Of December 31, 2020

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME	OUTSTANI	DING & OUTSTA	NDING &	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE
	ISSUED SH	IARES ISSUED	SHARES	HOLDINGS	то
	(FULLY F	AID) (PARTIA	LLY PAID	(SUBSCRIBED)	TOTAL
SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.	1,84	0,264,104	0	1,840,264,104	85.000
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)	29	1,613,720	0	291,613,720	13.469
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)	3	2,278,060	0	32,278,060	1.491
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO		735,000	0	735,000	0.034
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A, CRUZ		77,000	0	77,000	0.004
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.		32,000	0	32,000	0.001
JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA		8,000	0	8,000	0.000
VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
STEPHEN T. TEO &/OR TERESITA R. TEO		5,000	0	5,000	0.000
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS		3,000	0	3,000	0.000
JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA		1,000	0	1,000	0.000
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG		1,000	0	1,000	0.000
PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER		879	0	879	0.000
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU		230	0	230	0.000
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO		111	0	111	0.000
CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA		1	0	1	0.000
DAEKYU KANG		1	0	1	0.000
JOONSANG KANG		1	0	1	0.000
JAEJIN LEE		1	0	1	0.000
MINHUN SEO		1	0	1	0.000
CHUNKEE SON		1	0	1	0.000
MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ		1	0	1	0.000
GR	AND TOTAL (22)2,16	5,024,111	0	2,165,024,111	